
7 OCTOBER 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 17D-continued 
ApPRovALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Normal B.P. Other Pref. 

88.03.009 Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff 
classification peculiar to use in or on air­
craft, and imported for such purpose, 
accompanied by release notes, inspection 
notes or affidavits of approval: 

90.10.049 
90.24.011 

92.11.001 

94.02.009 

Ref. No. 
20.1 

(NOTE: All the following goods will be 
admitted under this concession but must 
be entered under their substantive Tariff 
items) 
Approved: 
68.14.009 DriIIed brake linings 
82.03.039 Spanners and wrenches 

Vacupac cassettes 
Pressure switches, peculiar to use in pressure 

vacuum or differential switching of gases or 
liquids at all pressures excluding from 20.67 
kPa (3 p.s.i.) to 1033.5 kPa (150 p.s.i.) 

Office dictating machines and reproducers ancil­
liary thereto, as may be approved: 

Approved: 
Doro model 311 D/T 
Lanier Action Line Executive 
Lanier Action Line Executive Assistant 

Dental chairs and ophthalmic chairs, mechan­
ically operated, peculiar to use by dental 
surgeons and ophthalmic surgeons respect-
ively for the examination and treatment of 
patients 

(1) Research institutions-
The undermentioned institutions have 

been approved in respect of scientific 
instruments or apparatus imported 
by or for these institutions, for pure 
scientific research under Annexes C 
and D to the UNESCO Agreement, 
provided that the following de­
claration is made by a responsible 
officer of the institution in respect of 
each importation: 
(a) That the goods are of a kind 

covered by Annexes C and 
D to the UNESCO Agree­
ment and will be used only 
for the purposes mentioned 
in the Agreement 

(b) That the goods will be used 
under the control and 
responsibility of the insti­
tution concerned 

(c) That goods of equivalent 
scientific value are not being 
manufactured in New Zealand 

Approved institutions: 
Wellington Cancer and Medical 

Research Institute 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.2 

23.7 

2303 

I I Effective 
Listl 
No 11-----1 -----

. From I To* 

170 
170 
170 
170 

170 
170 
170 
170 

170 

1/1/76 
1/1/75 
1/8/76 
1/7/76 

1/7/76 
1/7/76 
1/7/76 
1/6/76 

1/7/76 

30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/9/83 
30/6/80 

30/11/77 
30/11/77 
30/11/77 
30/9/77 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 


