TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 170—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
88.03.009	Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval: (NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be entered under their substantive Tariff items) Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	68.14.009 Drilled brake linings					170	1/1/76	30/6/80
	82.03.039 Spanners and wrenches	_	_	_	100	170	1/1/75	30/6/80
90.10.049 90.24.011	Vacupac cassettes Pressure switches, peculiar to use in pressure vacuum or differential switching of gases or liquids at all pressures excluding from 20.67	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	170 170	1/8/76 1/7/76	30/9/83 30/6/80
92.11.001	kPa (3 p.s.i.) to 1033.5 kPa (150 p.s.i.) Office dictating machines and reproducers ancilliary thereto, as may be approved:	Free	Free	Aul Free				
	Approved: Doro model 311 D/T Lanier Action Line Executive Lanier Action Line Executive Assistant					170 170 170	1/7/76 1/7/76 1/7/76	30/11/77 30/11/77 30/11/77
94.02.009	Dental chairs and ophthalmic chairs, mechanically operated, peculiar to use by dental surgeons and ophthalmic surgeons respectively for the examination and treatment of patients	Free	Free	Free	23.7	170	1/6/76	30/9/7
Ref. No.	(1) Research institutions—							
20.1	The undermentioned institutions have been approved in respect of scientific instruments or apparatus imported by or for these institutions, for pure scientific research under Annexes C and D to the UNESCO Agreement, provided that the following declaration is made by a responsible officer of the institution in respect of each importation: (a) That the goods are of a kind covered by Annexes C and D to the UNESCO Agreement and will be used only for the purposes mentioned in the Agreement (b) That the goods will be used under the control and							
	responsibility of the insti- tution concerned (c) That goods of equivalent scientific value are not being manufactured in New Zealand							
	Approved institutions: Wellington Cancer and Medical Research Institute					170	1/7/76	••

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.